MINUTES

CITY OF LAREDO

lLarvedo, Texas

Regular City Council Meetim

2400 San Bernardo Avenue

Civic Center Conference Rooms 1 & 2
7100 Fo M.
AGENIA NO.: 85-R-32 MINUTES AUGEIST 19, 1985

IN ATTENDANCE S

ARSENCES $

I.

ALL0 TATANGELO, MAYOR

SANTOS RENAVIDES, COUNCILMEMBER, DISTRIC
SAUL N. RAMIREZ, JR., " s !
MARGARITO BENAVINES, JR., " s 1
ANDRES RAMOS, JR., " s "
UAVID K. CORTEZ, " R "
JOSE A. VALLIEZ, " s "
JOHN PETER MONTALVO, ", "

MARVIN TOWNSEND, CITY MANAGER
FLORENCIO FENA, ASS5T. CITY MANAGER
ANTHONY C. McGETTRICK, CITY ATTORNEY
HORTENCIA C. GONZALEZ, CITY SECRETARY

VIDAL CANTU, JR., COUNCILMEMBER, DISTRIC]
MAYOR ALNO TATANGELO TO CALL THE MEETING
WITH A QUORUM FRESENT. MAYOR TATANGEL.O (¥

ORTER.
- 1.00 -

T I
I1l
v
VI
VII
VIII

r Il

TO ORIER

y LLED THE MEETING TO




AGENDA NO.$ 85-R-32 MINUTES Al
IT. AFFROVAL. OF THE MINUTES:

Regular City Council Meetingt July

Special City Council Meeting? Jung

MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI: M. BENAVIDES, JR.
FOR: 7 AGATINST: O

IIT. COMMUNICATIONS
MOTION TO AFFROVE CM. CANTU? ABSENCE: C
SECONDI: VALIEZ

FOR: 8 AGAINST: O

V. FURLIC HEARINGS

MOTION TO OFEN FUELIC HEARINGS: VALIEZ
SECONDII! M. BENAVIDES, JR.
FOR: 8 AGAINSTS: O

Recessed$
Ao CONSTIDERATION OF AN aFFLICATION FROM

RlK. 14634 ED FROM B-3 TO M—1. THIS |
301 ZAFATA HWY. THE AFFLICATION HAS |

ST 19, 1985

ABRSTAING O

ORTEZ

ABRSTAIN: O

ARSTAIN: O

L& B LUMBER TO REZQNE
FROFERTY IS LOCATED AT
HEEN WITHORAWN RY THE

AFFLLICANT, HOWEVER, THE FLANNING AN# ZONING COMMISSION

NEVERTHELESS VOTED TO DENY.
WITHORAWN

B. CONSIIERATION OF AN APFL.ICATION FRO)
TO REZONE LOT &, BLK. 898 EI FROM B
CATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF N.
THE LOT IS CURRENTLY BEING USBED FOR
GROCERY STORE. THE OWNER FROFOSES
SHOF. ONE FHONE Call. TO THE FPLANNIN
IN OFFOSITION. THE FLANNING & ZONN
DENIAL .

MOTION TO OVERRIDE FPLANNING & ZONIN
- 2,00 -

M MR. LUIS ALBRERTO GARCIA
-1 TO B-3. THIS LOT IS LO~
MEADOW AND CHACON STREETS.
FARKING FOR AN ADJACENT

PO CONSTRUCT A& TIRE REFAIR
HG & ZONING DEFARTMENT WAS
G COMMISSION RECOMMENDS

5 RECOMMENDATION TO




AGENIA NO.: 85-R-32

e

MINUTES
DENY: 5. BENAVIDES

SECONDIY  VALDEZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O
ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: S. BENAVIL

CONSIDERATION OF AN AFFLICATION FRO
TO REZONE LOT 7 & 8, BLK. 73 EDIl FR

AUGUST 19,

1985

ARSTAIN: O

DIONCESE OF CORFUS CHRISTI
B-1 TO RB-3, THESE LOTS

ARE LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER| OF BUENA VISTA AND LAREDO

STREETS., THE CHURCH FLANS TO RUILX
ATED WITH THEIR QFFICES.
FLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION RECOM

MOTION THAT A FORM BE FPREFARED AND
FROFPERTY OWNERS IN CASE OF OFPFOSITI
SECONLI: M. BENAVIDES, JR.
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

NO OFFOSITION WAS FPRESENTED.

BROADCAST STUNIOS ASSOCI-
THE

ENDS AFFROVAL. .

SEND TO SURROUNDING
ON: RAMIREZ

ABSTAIN: O

MOTION TO CONCUR WITH FLANNING & ZONING RECOMMENDATION

TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONLI! S. BENAVIDES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: RAMIREZ

CONSIIERATION OF AN AFPFLICATION FROM MR.

REZONE LOT 8 & 9, BLK. 267 EI FROM
FROFERTY IS LOCATED AT 704 LANE STR
FAMILY HOMES ACROSS THE STREET AND

ABRSTAIN: O

JORGE HERNANDEZ TO
k-3 TO B-1. THE SURJECT
EET. THERE ARE SINGLE

BOTH SIDES OF THE FPROFERTY.

A LETTER OF OFFOSITION WAS FRESENTER TO THE FLANNING & ZOMNING

COMMISSION,. THE LOMMISSION RECOMME

MOTION TO CONCUR WITH THE PLANNING

TO DENY: RAMIREZ
SECONII: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

New Hearingsi

NS DENTAL.

& ZONING RECOMMENDATION

ABRSTAIN: O

CONSIDERATION OF AN AFFLICATION FRO
ZONE 1.OT 7 & 8, BLK. 904 ED FROM B-
LOCATED AT 319 SQ. MEAIOW. OWNER @I
HOME ON THIS SITE. FRESENTLY THERE
TWO LOTS. THE R-3 ZONE ALLOWS FOR

IF THE SECOND STRUCTURE WILL BE OCCUFIED BY A RELATIVE.

- 3,00 -

MR. LUIS CASTILLO TO RE-

TO R~3. THESE LOTS ARE
SIRES TO FLACE MORILE
ARE TWO RESIDENCES ON THE
SECOND STRUCTURE ON 1 LOT
THE




AGENDA NO. 3

G

He

85-R-32 MINUTES AUGLBT 19, 19835
FLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION RECOMMENDS AFFROVAL..

{INTRODBUCTORY ORDINANCED

MOTION TO CONCUR WITH PLANNING & ZONING RECOMMENDATION
TO APFROVE: S. BENAVILDES

SECONDI: RAMIREZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABRSTAIN: O
ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: S. BENAVIDES

CONSIDERATION OF AN AFFLICATION FROM CRISTINA CARRIZALES TO
REZONE LOT 7; RLK, 394 WD FROM EB-1 O R-3. THIS LOT IS LO-
CATED AT 2220 SAN EDUARDO STREET. [HE OWNER WITHOREW THE
AFFLICATION; HOWEVER, THE FLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
VOTED TO DENY THE REQUEST.

WITHORAWN

CONSTIDERATION OF AN AFFLICATION FROM MR. JOSE MEDINA, JR.
TO REZONE LOT 7, BLK. 198 EU FROM R+3 TO R-3. THIS LOT IS
LOCATED AT 4102 SFRINGFIELID. THE AFFLICANT DESIRES TO
EXFAND AN EXISTING NON-CONFIRMING UBE. ONE FHONE CaLL WAS
RECEIVED RY THE FLANNING DEFARTMENT| IN OFFOSITION. THE
FLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION RECOMMENDS AFFROVAL..

(INTRODLUCTORY ORDINANCE

MOTION TO CONCUR WITH PLANNING & ZONING RECOMMENDATION
TO AFFROVE: RaAMOS
SECONII? VALDEZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
ORDIINANCE INTROTWUCTION: RAMOS

CONSIDERATION OF AN AFFLICATION FROM MR. OSCAR F. DESOTO

TO REZONE LOT 1 & 2, BLK. 366 WD FROM B-1 TO M—1. THIS LOT
IS LOCATED AT 2618 STA. MARIA. THE|OWNER MOVED A MORILE
HOME ON THE LOT WITHOUT PERMISSION AND ASKS THAT THE ZONE
CHANGE RE AFFROVED TO ALLOW HIM TO REEF THE MORILE HOME.
MORILE HOMES ARE FERMITTED ON AN M-1 ZONE ONLY WHEN USED
FOR SECURITY FURFOSES. ONE TELEFHINE CALL WAS RECEIVED RY
THE FPLANNING DEFT. IN OPPOSITION. THE FLANNING & ZONING
COMMISSION RECOMMENDS DENIAL.

- 4,00 -




AGENIIA NO,.$: 88-R-32 MINUTES ALICUST 192, 1985
MOTION TO CONCUR WITH FLANNING & ZONING RECOMMENDATION
TO DENY: VALDEZ
SECONDI: M. BENAVIDES, JR.
FOrR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

I. CONSIDERATION OF AN AMENDIMENT TO TFF ZONING ORDINANCE
NARFATIVE ARTICLE 12.1 (6) TO ALLOW ANTIQUE STORES IN THE
R-0 DISTRICT A A PERMITTED USE. NO ACTION WAS TAREN BY THE
FLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION. NO ACTION I8 REGUIRED AT THIS
TIME. THE ITEM CAN BE RECESSEDN UNTIL THE COMMISSION SUBMITS
A RECOMMENDATION.

MOTION TO RECESS ITEM TO SEFTEMBER 17th: CORTEZ
SECONLi:  VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: © ABSTAINS O

Jo ON THE PROFOSELD TRANSFER OF $250,000 OF THE FIT FRIVY EL-
IMINATION PROGRAM FROM THE TENTH ACTION YEAR CDEG ENTITLE-
MENT TO FHASE I OF THE TINAJA CREEK| FROJECT.

MOTION TO ACCEFPT RECOMMENDATION: S BENAVIDES
SECOND? RAMIREZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

K: ON THE LOCATION FOR THE EXTENSION OF| CALLE DEL NORTE FROM
THE WEST RBOUNDARY OF THE EXISTING RIBHT-OFwUAY WEST OF
SFRINGFIELID AVENUE TO INTERSTATE 35. THE ABUTTING FROFERTY
OWNERS HAVE BEEN AIWISEDN OF THIS HEARING.

MOTION TO GET INTERESTED FARTIES TOGETHER (MEETINGS)> AND
ERING SOLUTIONS IN 30 DAYS: VALDEZ
SECOND: CORTEZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAINS O

AMENIT MOTION TO INCLUBE CM. CORTEZ: | VALDEZ
SECONDI: RAMOS
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

MOTION TO CLOSE FURLIC HEARINGSS UA%HEZ
SECONDIt S. BENAVIDES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

Ve FRESENTATIONS
- 5+ 00 ot




AGENTIA NO, ¢ MINUTES ALG

Citizens and Counciilmembers rejquests fo

85-R—-32
actions?
A, TO INSTRUCT THE CITY MANAGER TO HAV
FARTMENT COORIDINATE WITH LULAC #4224
AGUSTIN FLAZA FOR "EL GRITO"™ IN CONJ
FESTIVITIES. (Mavoy Aldo Tatangelo)
NO ACTION TAKEN
B. REGARIING LOW INCOME HOUSING ON CITY
SITE FOR FROJECT: ANNA STREET. (Ma
from August &. 1985)
MR+ RON WHITEHAWK MADE FRESENTATION,
NDISCUSSION IT WAS DECIDED THAT COST
CONTINUED WITH.
C. DISCUSSION ON DRAINAGE FROBLEMS ON A
AND WILLOW STREETS. (Mavoy Aldo Tata
CITY MANAGER MARVIN TOWNSEND, MR. JO
CITY ENGINEER AMADOR ESCUDERO WILL ™M
0. AUTHORITY TO FAINT & MURAL ON MUNICTH
COMMEMORATING THE 100th ANNIVERSARY
FIGHTERS: (MURALISMO COMMITTEE)
(COUNCILMEN JOSE A. VALIEZ,; ANIRES Rg
FETER MONTALVO)

MOTION TO APFROVE CONCEFTS:
SECONDI? M. BENAVIDES, JR.
FOR: 7 AGAINST?

RAMIREZ

O
\

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY COUN

THE ACTIVITIES aAND EFFORTS OF THE L.ARE

SUBSTANCE ARUSE FROGRAM (BASTA) |

FROEBLEM OF DRUG ARUSE AND ALDICT)

OF LARENO. (CM: ANDRES RAMOS, JR.?

E.

MOTION TO AFFROVE AND TO INCLUDE IN §
BULGET: RAMOS
SECONIi: VALDEZ

E

BT 19, 1985

T discussion and possible

F FARKS & RECREATION IE--
IN FREFARATION OF SAN
LNCTION WITH DIEZ Y SEIS

PROFERTIES WITH FOSSIELE

vor Aldo Tatangelo — Tabled

ANDY AFTER SOME
ESTIMATES RE

L DAMA

nge Lol

GUATEMOZINE, TEXAS.,

GUERRA, AND
ET TO SOLVE FROBLEM.

FAL. COURT BLIG.
aOF THE LAREDQD FIRE-~
aMOS, JR.

AND JOHN

ABSTAIN: ©

CIL TO SUFFORT

EN0 STATE CENTER
N TREATING THE
[ON IN THE CITY

HEXT YEAR’S




AGENDA NO. 3

VI.

SOLE RIDDER MEETING SPECIFICATIONS #
MENT CHILD CARE FROGRAM. THIS CONTR
AND BRI TWICE, AND RUILZ CUSTOM MEAT%
THE. ANNUAL. CONTRACT INCLUDESS

(ajl
(h?

(c)
(dd
()

3200 ibs.
1,281 lbs.
2,500 Lbs.
600 Lhs.
4600 Lbs.

ard meat @ 1.45/1b.
hest franks B 1.45/1
+69/Lb .
heef stew @ 1.55/1b
stew @ 1.55/1b
-~ 7.00 -

frvers @

chuck

85-R-32 MINUTES AUGUST 19, 1985
FOR? 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Fe RESOLUTION FOR CONSIDERATION RY THE M=RCALO RBOARD FOR THE
FROMOTION OF THE MERCADGO RY HDNDRIN? LOCAL ORGANIZATIONS
AND CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF LAREDO. | {(Cm, Andres Ramos,Jr.)
MOTION TO AFPPROVE: RAMOS
SECOND: 8. BENAVILES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: M. BENAVI J:ES ABSTAIN: ©
Gs PRESENTATION OF 1985-8646 RUIGET ON R¢EONSTRUCTION OF STREETS
FROGRAM. (COUNCILMEN DAVID R. CORTEZ, JOSE A, VALDEZ, &
SANTOS BENAVIDES)
MOTION TO APPROVE: CORTEZ
SECOND! VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
REFORTS . IT IS RECOMMENDED THATZ
f. RIDS BE RECEIVED ON SEFTEMEER 4, 1983 ON AN ANNUAL GUARI
SERVICE CONTRACT FOR THE LAREDO BRIDGE SYSTEM. THE ESTIMA-
TED COST FOR THIS SERVICE FOR THIS NEXT FISCAL YEAR IS aAF-—
FROXIMATELY 480,000, THE GUARD SERUYICE FROVIUES TWO MEN AT
EACH BRIDGE. THE GUARD SERVICE AT #RESENT IS CHARGING $4.23
FER HOUR FOR 48 HOURS FER DAY. THE AIVERTISING WILL BE AUGUST
21, 1983 WITH A RID OPENING ON SEPT#MBER 4, 19835,
MOTION TO AFPROVE: RAMIREZ
SECOND?! VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: ©
EB. A CONTRACT RE AWARDED ON MEATS & FOULTRY TO RUIZ CUSTOM MEATS

OR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOF-
ACT HAS BEEN ADVERTISED
WAS THE ONLY BIDDER.

® 4,640.00
1,866.00
1,725.00

230:.00
230,00

be




AGENDA NO, ¢

Co.

L.

8E~R~32
<)

MINUTES Al
1,200 lbs. fajitas 2 1.8?2/lb.

THE MEATS ANID
AND FER MENU.
$65,000.

FOULTRY WILL BE ORDER
THE TOHR CHILY CARE

MOTION TO APFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI? S. BENAVIIDES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

RINS RBRE RECEIVED ON AUGUST 27, 1985
TIRE FRONT LOALER AND ONE AIR COMFRE
THE SFECIFICATIONS ARE FREFARED FOR
FURCHASE .. THE EGUIFMENT I8 NEEDED
OTHER EQUIFMENT THAT WILL RE USED Ij
STORM IIRAINAGE FROJECT. FUNDS ARE ¢
COMMUNITY DEVELOFEMENT TO LEASE THE
MATED RENT IS AFFROXIMATELY 44,5004
FRONT LLOADER AND $650.00 FER MONTH |
THE UNITS MAY BE USED FOR FOUR TO S
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONIi:.  VALDEZ

FOR? 7 AGAINST: O

CHANGE. ORDER %1 DECREASING CONTRACT
RE-ROOFING WORK ON BUILDING #464 AT
BY SOUTH TEXAS ROOFING & METAL WORKS
FROJECT WAS COMFLETED WITHIN THE COj
CONTRACT COST IS $8,713.70.

MOTION TO APFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECOND! S. BENAVIDES
FOR: 7 ABAINST: ©

CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR & IECREASE OF 43
OF 15 DAY RE APPROVED WITH J & B COY
MOREND ADDITION WATER AND SEWER EXTE
CHANGE ORLER WILL FROVITIE WATER AND
(APFROXIMATELY 340 FEET)Y TO 4 RESIIE
AFFROXIMATELY 866 FEET OF SANITARY £
SATISFACTORY BSEWER IS ALREADY IN F
FRICE, INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORIER,
8.00

fUQT 19,

1985
2,359.00

EXY ON A& FER-NEED BASIS
PROGRAM FROVIDES A

ABSTAIN: O

FOR ONE 3 YARDS, RUEBRER

ESSOR FOR PURL.IC WORKS.

A LEASE OR A LEASE

T FROVIDE SUFFORT TO

N THE MOTHER CARRINI
AVATLARLE THRU
EQUIFMENT. THE ESTI-
D0 FPER MONTH FOR THE
FOR THE AIR COMFRESSOR.
[X MONTHS.

ABSTAIN: O

BY 41,268 BE AFPROVED AND
THE AIRFORT, FERFORMED

BE ACCEFTED. THE
NTRACT TIME. FINAL

P

> ¥

ABSTAIN: O

2,080.83 AND THE ALDITION
iTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE
ENSION PROJECT.  THE
SEWER EXTENSIONS

INCES AND WILL DELETE

A EWER BECAUSE A

CE. TOTAL bUNTRﬁCT

IS 4%224,308.75.




AGENDA NO. §

G.

He

85-R-32 MINUTES 218
A TRANSFER FROM THE FIT FPRIVY FROGR
TO THE MORENG WATER & SEWER EXTENSI
REQUESTED TO FROVIIE THE ALLOCATION
BY CHANGE ORDER.
FROJECT IS $225,000.

MOTION TO AFPROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI: S. BENAVIDES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR $12,10L.30 BE AH

"

(N FROJECT 9TH YEAR IS

FROVED

ST 19, 1985
2TH YEAR OF $25,000

FOR THE AMOUNT AS REVISED

TOTAL AVAILARLE WITH THIS TRANSFER FOR THIS

ABSTAIN: O

FOR THE FETE

GALLEGOS FAVING INC. CONTRACT FOR TWE SANTA ISABEL STREET

AND DRAINAGE IMFROVEMENTS FHASE II.

THE WORK INVOL.VES

RELOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF AN E
BLOCK 338 WESTERN OIVISION ($2,000)
OVER RAILROAD
($3,632) AND SOME ANDITIONAL DRATINA
THE CHANGE ORDER EXTENDS THE CONTRACQ
THE TOTAL CONTRACT FRICE, INCLUDING
$2¢5,445.80.
THIS FROJECT IS $30G:000.

MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI? S. BENAVIDES
roONEe 7 AOATNETY ©

ROACHING FENCE AT
FULL DEFTH ASFHALT

TRACKS TO ENARLE SMOOTHER VEHICUL.AR CROSSING

E AT PARK STREET (6,470).
1T TIME 4% CALANIER DAYS.
THIS CHANGE ORIER, IS

TOTAL AVATILABLE IN CO“MUNITY DEVELOFMENT FOR

ARBTAING ©

CHANGE ORDER #1 EBE AFFROVED EXTENDI
CALENDER DAYS FOR FETE GALLEGOS FAV
GROUF IV FAVING FROJECT. THE CHANG
DUE TO DELAYS CREATED RY RELOCATION
CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS SEFTEME

MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
FOR: S. BENAVIIES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR $1,249.50 RBE AFF
WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE 1984
FROJECT. THIS CHANGE ORDER FROVIDE
RECONSTRUCTION OF 48 FEET OF CURE/
TURNING RADNIUS AT JARVIS/CHESTNUT A
INTERSECTIONS.

ADDITIONAL 10 CALENDER DAYS FOR COMFLETION.

cove

@ .00

G THE CONTRACT TIME 30
MG INC. FOR THE 1984
ORDER IS NECESSARY
UTILITIES. NEW
1985,

F

ABSTAIN: O

OVED WITH WRIGHT-
GROUF VI--A PAVING

FOR REMOVAL AND

TTER TO PROVIIE BETTER
S MILMO/ZSAN LUIS

THIS CHANGE ORDER ALES0 FROVIIES FOR AN

AMOLINT OF



AGENDA NO.$: 85-R-32

s

MINUTES

AUEIST 19,

1983

CONTRACT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS $565,924.%90.

MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI! S. BENAVIIES
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O

A DEMOLITION FERMIT BE AFFROVED}N FOR
CATED ON LOT 8, BLOCK 46,
FE, 1009 FARRAGUT .

THE ARCHITECYURAL
DEMOL.ISHELD AT ITS MEETING ON AUGUST
ING HAS LITTLE HISTORICAL VALUE.

MOTION TO AFPROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI: S. BENAVIIES
FOR: 6 AGAINST: ©

(NOTE: CM. MONTALVO LEFT AT THIS TJ

THE CITY MANAGER INSTRUCT THE FLANN]
MENTS TO FREPARE SERVICE FPLANS AND q
SEFTEMRBER 3, 1985, SEFTEMBER 5, 198%
ON ANNEXATION OF THE FOLLOWING AREAY
{a) AFFROXIMATELY 311 ACRES ON BOTH
53 FROM THE CITY?S EAST CITY LI
AFFROXIMATELY 33 ACRES ALONG A
259 AND LOOF 20

AFFROXIMATELY S0 ACRES RETWEEN
CITY?’S SOUTH SEWER FLANT SITE,
SURDIVISION

SANTA RITA SUBDIVISION AND THE
BETWEEN SANTA RITA AND THE CITY

()

(e

(d)

MOTION TO FROCEED WITH ANNEXATIONS:

SECONIY S. EBENAVIDES
FOR: & AGAINST: O
CORRECTION: FUBLIC HEARING TO BE HE

INSTEAD OF SEFTEMBER 5,

ANNUAL. SUFFLY CONTRACT BE AWARDED T(
RIDDERS
-~ 10.00

WESTERN DIVISION,

BOARD OF REVIEW ARFROVED
1985 RBECAUSE THE RUILX-~

FOR FHARMACEUTICAL. SUFFLIES

ABSTAIN: O

SUBSTANDARD STRUCTURE 1L.O-

THE BUILDING REING

12,

ABSTAIN: O
[ME~10200 F+Ms?

(NG AND COMMUNITY DEVELOF--
URL.TC HEARINGS BE HELD ON
s AND SEFTEMBER 17, 19835
53
i SIDES OF U.85. HIGHWAY
MITS TO THE COUNTY FARK

{0 BRETWEEN U.W. HIGHWAY

FITA MAGANA ROALN AND
KNOWN AS RIVERSIDE

THE

AREA ALONG AS HIGHWAY 83

*S SOUTH LIMITS.

VALDEZ

ABSTAIN: O

.0 ON SEFTEMBER 10th
1985.

THE FOLLOWING 1.0W
FOR THE LaAREDO WERE

KNOWN AS UNITED CA-



AGENDA NO,$ 85-R-32 MINUTES
COUNTY HEALTH DEFARTMENT .

AURBUST 192, 1985
THE AMOUNTS ARE THE HEALTH DEPT.
ESTIMATED YEARLY VOLUME. THE FPHARMACEUTICAL WILL BE ORIERED
ON A PER NEED BASIS. THE ITEMS INCLUDE ALl FHARMACEUTICALS
OISFENSED AT THE HEALTH DEFARTMENT,| SUCH AS ANTIBIOTICS,
ANTIHYFERTENSIVE, ANTINIABETICS. VETANIMES, ORAL CONTRACEF-
TIVES AND CARDIAC MEDICATION. THE TOTAL ESTIMATEDR COST
IS $222,754.97, THE AWARD IS BASED| ON THE ITEM QUALITY AND
SUFFLIER BID TARULATION SUMMARY SUBMITTED TO THE CITY

SECRETARY?S OFFICE. A TOTaL OF 24 BINDERS RESFONDED TO THE
CAal.l. FOR BIDG.
a. TEXAS IRUG $ 41,947,466
be MERCH, SHARF, DOHME 9,289.82
c. E.R. SQUIER 19,220.45
d. BSR&F 11,891.73
@, MoNIEL PHARMACEUTICAL 288. 60
f. SCHERING CORF. 1,486.53
g. WYETH LABS. 24,406.62
he RIKEN LAES 3054, 66
i« RBEECHAM 11,760.96
i+ LEDERLE 8,749,006
ke ANRIARAR 390,97
L. YOUNDI DRUG 1,428.40
me. AYERST 10,382.36
n. SYNTEX LAR 15,456,90
o. CIkBA GEIGY 4,039.63
pe UF JOHN 12,621.04
1. HOECHART 3,761 .32
ve ORTHO 12,481.93
e A.H. ROBIN 262,00
t. PIFZER ROERING 717.90
u. PFARK DAVIS 13,054,325
ve BRISTOL. LAERS 1,733.31
we SCKRETIN ?:,845.25
xo. ARBOTT ROSS 3, 782+62
TOTAL. $222,754.97
MOTION TO AFFROVES: RAMIREZ
FOR: RAMOS ‘
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Le AN ANNUAL SUFPLY CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO THE FOLLOWING LOW
RIDDERS, FOR OFFICE SUFFL.IES FOR AlLL CITY DEFARTMENTS.
~ 11,00 -




AGENDA NO,.: 83-R-32 MINUTES AUEUST 19, 198%

Mo

N.

THE AMOUNTS ARE YEARLY ESTIMATES. FFICE SUFPFL.IES WILI.
BRE ORIERED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS. [HE AWARD IS BASEDN ON
THE ITEM, QUANTITY AND SUFPLIER RID| TABULATION ON FILE IN

THE CITY SECRETARY®*S OFFICE. THE IEMS ARE ROUTINE OFFICE
SUFFLIES SUCH AS, FENS, PENCILS, FAPER CLIFS, FAFER FROOUCTS
TAES, FOLDERS, STAFLES ETC. AND DOESB NOT INCLUINE SPECIALTYY
ITEMS. THE TOTAL ESTIMATED COST IS| $20,836.62.

1. LAREDO FAFER & OFFICE : % 13,473.64
2. CANTU OFFICE THEL .25
3.  FAUL. ANDERSON 645409 .85

TIE BID LOT DRAWING ITEM 122 AND 16 - $324.00.
LAREXO PAFER & OFFICE SUPFLY - FAUL| ANDERSON.

LAREDO FAFER & OFFICE WON LOT
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ

SECONLI? RAMOS
FOR: 7 . AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

DISCUSSION AND FOSBIEBLE ACTION ON DRAINAGE FPROBLEM
AT 7000 SANTA MARITA RY SHERATON MOTEL..

MOTION TO RE-AFFIRM INTENT -~ THAT UFON SHERATON?S WRITTEN
STATEMENT THEY ARE WILLING TO FAY THE ASSESSMENT. AT LEAST
1/2 WHICH WOULD BE THE SHERATON, AND THAT THE FROJECT FRO-
CEED AS ANY VOLUNTARY PROJECT, WITH| THE CITY TRYING TO
FIGURE OUT HOW TO GET THE DRAINAGE NE: VALDEZ

SECONLI: RAMOS
FOR: & AGAINST: O ABRSTAINS O

AN EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS FENUIING LETIGATION WITH
FOSSIEBLE ACTION ON THE MATTER OF LESAL EXFENSES INCURRED

BY AMBAC INDEMNITY CORFORATION, THE| INSURER OF CERTI-~
FICATE OF OBLIGATIONS OF THE CITY OF LAREDQ, WHICH INSURER
HAS BEEN NAMED AS A DEFENDANT IN THE CASE OF DRYDEN AT AL.
Ve CITY OF LAREGQ AND LAREDD SEWER SYSTEM AND OTHER PENDING
OR THREATENED LITIGATION.

MOTION THAT EXFENSES EE FAID: VALIEZ
SECONLI: RAMIREZ
e LL‘%OO had




AGENDA NO. 3

Fo

Q.

VIil.

Ae

85-R—-32 MINUTES AU &
FOR: & AGAINST: O
(No item lListed)

THE FOSITION OF FLANNER II (GRADE 21
THE VACANT FOSITION OF ASSOCIATE FLA
FLANNING DEFARTMENT BRUNGET. THE FOS
BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATIO
TRANSFORTATION AOMINISTRATION. THE
REFRESENTING THE FEDERAL AGENCIES, C
THE FOSITION HAS REEN VACANT SINCE M

MOTION TO APPROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONI1t VALDEZ
FOR: & AGAINST: O

FRESENTATION OF THE FROFOSED 1985-86

MOTION TO RECESS TO AUGUST 22,
SECOND! VALDEZ
FOR: & AGAINST: O

INTRONUCTORY ORDINANCES?

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECJ
DOCUMENTS TO EFFECTIVELY CONVEY TITLE
RENE H. GRACIDA, RISHOF OF THE DIOCE#
CHRISTI FOR THAT CERTAIN CITY FROFERT
AS WILHELM AVENUE BETWEEN GRANT STR

WALL AND GRANT STREET BETWEEN WILHELN
MCINTOSH Wal.l. AND OF THAT TRIANGULAR
CONTAINING 3,641 .51 SQUARE FEET SITUJ
MCINTOSH WALL ON THE NORTH, GRANT STF
AND WILHELM AVENUE ON THE EAST, IN Tq
OF THE CITY OF LAREDNO, WEEE COUNTY, 7

MOST REVEREND RENE H. GRACIDA, BISHOR
CORFUS CHRISTI HAS AGREED TO PAY THE
WILHELM AVENUE -~ $1,860.00 LESS $268,

EASEMENT OR $1,592
13.00

LBT 19, 1983
ARSTAINS

) BE SUBSTITUTED FOR

MNER (GRADE 17) IN THE
ITION IS FULLY REIMEBURSED
N AND THE UREBAN MASS:
HIGHWAY LEFARTMENT ,
DNCURS IN THIS CHANGE.

pY 1L985.

ABSTAIN: O

BULGET .

1985 #T 6130 F.M.? RAMOS

ABSTAIN: O

JTE ALL THE NECESSARY
F TO MOST REVEREND
3E OF CORFUS

[IES FORMERLY KNOWN
F T AND FORT MCINTOSH
i AVENUE AND FORT
TRACT OF LANK

yTED BETWEEN FORT
VEET ON THE SOUTH

E WESTERN DIVISTION
FEXAS .

* OF THE DIOQCESE OF
FOLLOWINGS

00 FOR THE NECESSARY
00




AGENDA NO., $

E.

Coe

I.

Fe

MINUTES

- $11,990.00 LESS $7

EASEMENT OR $1l.,1

TRIANGULAR TRACT-$1,870.00 LESS 438

EASEMENT OR 41,48

WILHELM AVENUE AND GRANT STREET WER
DATED AUGUST &6, 19835.

85—-R--32
GRANT STREET

ORLINANCE INTRODUCTIONS

AMENDING THE ZONING MaF OF THE CITY
CITY OF LAREI3 BY CHANGING FROM M-1
DISTRICT)Y TO B3 (GENERAL BUSINESS

DESCRIRED FROFERTY LOCATION: EBELOCK
(FUBLIC HEARING IV a-1)

WITHORAWN

AMENDING THE ZONING MAF OF THE CITY
CITY OF LARENO RBRY CHANGING FROM E-1
DISTRICT) TO B-~-3 (GENERAL BUSINESS

DESCRIRED FROFERTY LOCATION: LOT 6
(FUBL.IC HEARING IV a-2)

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: CM. S. BEN

AMENLDING THE ZONING MAF OF THE CITY
CITY OF LAREDO BY CHANGING FROM EB--1
OISTRICT) 1O B-3 (GENERAL RUSINESS I

DESCRIRED PROFERTY LOCATION: LOTS
(FURLIC HEARING IV A-3)
ORDINANCE INTRODUCTIONS CM. RAMIRE

AMENDING THE ZONING MAF OF THE CITY
THE CITY OF LARENQ BY CHANGING FROM
OISTRICTY TO B—-1 (LIMITED RUSINESS
DESCRIRED FROFERTY LOCATION: LOTS
{FPUBLIC HEARING IV A-4)

DENIEI.

AMENDING THE ZONING MAF TO INDICATE
DIVISION AS ZERO LOT LINE RESIIENTIA
14.00

osee

AUGUST 19,

19835

F2.00 FOR THE NECESSARY
P8 .00

2,00 FOR THE NECESSARY
. 00
CL.OSED

un

BY ORDINANCE

CORTEZ, VALDEZ & 5. BENAVIDES

ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE
(LIGHT MANUFACTURING
DISTRICT) THE FOLLOWING
1634 EXl.

ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE
(LIMITED RUSINESS
DISTRICT> THE FOLLOWING
BLOCK 898 El.

y

?VIHES

ZONING ORIOINANCE OF THE
(LIMITED BUSINESS
ISTRICT) THE FOLLOWING

T AND 8, BLOCK 73 EX.

Z

ZONING ORDINAGNCE OF
R-3 (MIXED RESTIUENTIAL
?ISTRICT) THE FOLLOWING
8 AND 9, BLOCK 267 EI.

BLOCK 1788 EASTERN
L AND SETTING AN




AGENDA NO. : 85-R--32

Ge

H.

I.

VIII.

ORDINANCES FINAL READNING (INTRODUCED (¥

MINUTES
EFFECTIVE DATE. '

WITHORAWN.

LEASE AMENDMENT $

ACCOMODATE A NEW TEN&GNT (TEXAS ANIMALL

oM

NCR HAS AGREED TO RELOCATE TO ROOM

AUIST 19,

P

19835

THE LEASE WITH NCK CORFORATION RE AMENDED TO

HEALTH. COMMISSION) .

#24 (480 SA. FT.) AT BLIG,

#5-1, EFFECTIVE SEFTEMRER 1, 1985, WENT WILL REMAIN AT THE

CURRENT RATE OF $185.00 FER MONTH (%4
SEFTEMRBER 30, 1987.
TION, OCTORER 1, 1987 MONTHLY RENTAL
ON THE 480 SQ. FT.
Sl FTodo
OFFICES TO THE ANIMAL. HEALTH COMMISE
ROARYLT RECOMMENDS AFFROVAL .
Val.DEZ

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: CM.

RENEWAL. LEASE?

FT. CONSTITUTING ROOM %20 AT BLIG. 2
STREET »

(%$.49 FER SG. FT.3,» MONTHLY RENTAL
1986 WILL BE $£1i84 ($.54 FER SQ. FT.)
ROARD RECOMMENDS AFFROVAL.

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: CM. VALDEZ

A ONE~-YEAR RENEWAL LEASE RE AFFROVED

55 FER S83. FT.)> THROUGH

SHOULD LESSEE EILECT TO EXERCISE ITS OF-

WILL RE ADJUSTED BASED

FOR A MONTHLY RENTAL OF $287.40 (%.358 PER
THIS TRANSACTION WILL ALLOW LEASING TWO ANJACENT

ION. THE AIRFORT ADVISORY

T0O OCTORER

S-1, 600 SOUTH SANIIMAN

MONTHLY RENTAL THROUGH DECEMEER 1985 WILL BE $164.64

SANUARY THROUGH OCTORER
THE AIRFORT AIVISORY

AFFROFRIATING 494,931 FROM ANDITIONAL BRIDGE INCOME RESUL.TING
FROM THE RECENT RATE INCREASE FOR FURCHASE OF HOT MIX AND FOR

EQUIFMENT RENTAL FOR LYON STREET AN
MENT FROJECTS.

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION: CM. CORTEZ

MOTION TO DISFENSE WITH THE READING {
RAMIREZ

SECONDI? CORTEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O
No. 85-0-130-AUTHORIZING THE CITY M4

CERTAIN AGREEMENT WITH
15.00

ARKANSAS AVENUE IMFROVE-

N AUGUST 6, 19835

OF THE ORDINANCE?

ABRSTAIN: O

AGER TO EXECUTE A
FHE STATE COMMISSION




AGENDA NO. 3 835-R-32

MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONII: VALIEZ

FOR: 7

MINUTES AUBUST 19, 1985

FOR THE BLIND, FOR AN [N BEHALF OF THE CITY
OF LAREXD FOR 1,440 SQ. | FT., OF OFFICE SFACE

CONSTITUTING ROOMS 1 & 3L LOCATED IN BLIG.

#8-1, 600 S. SANIMAN STREET AT THE LAREDQO
INTERNATIONAL AIRFORT RELONGING TO THE CITY
OF LAREDO.

(Introduced by Cmn, David R. Covitez)

AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

B: No. 853-0-131-AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A

MOTION TO APPROVE: RAMIREZ
VALIEZ

SECOND?
FOR: 7

CERTAIN LEASE AGREEMENT | WITH THE TEXAS ANIMAL
HEALTH COMMISSION, FOR aND ON BEHALF OF THE
CITY OF LAREDO FOR THE | AFFROFRIATE 1,000 SQ.
FT. OF OFFICE SFACE CONSTITUTING ROOMS #15,
17 & 19, LOCATED IN BL@G. S-1, 600 S. SANIMAN
STREET, AT THE LAREXNO INTL.. AIRFORT AND RE-
LONGING TO THE CITY OF |LAREDO.
(Introduced by Cm. David R. Cortez)

AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O

Cs No. 85-0-132-AUTHORIZING THE CITY MaNAGER TO EXECUTE A

CERTAIN LEASE AGREEMENW WITH FEDRO FLORES,
SOLE FROFRIETOR D/7B/76 LAREDQ COMMUNICATIONS
SERVICES FOR ANDN ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF
LAREDD FOR BLIOG. #213 CONSTITUTING 3,200 SQ.
FT.: SITUATED AT 805 CHERRY HILL AT THE LAREDO
INTL.. AIRFORT AN BELSWGING TO THE CITY OF LA-—-
REXOQ .

{(Introduced by Cm. David R. Cortez)

MOTION TO APPROVE: RAMIREZ

SECONI
FOR: 7

VALIDEZ

AGAINST: O ) ABSTAIN: O

0. No. 85-0-133-AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CER-

- 16.00 -




AGENIAY NO.$ 85-R-32 MINUTES
FROFRIETOR

#1340 CONSTITUTING

AUGIST 19,
TAIN LEASE AGREEMENT W

400 8Q.

19835
H ARTHUR .J.

WAGES, SOLE

/B0 AVIATION WAREHOUSE AND. SUFFLY
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF T

HE CITY OF LAREXQ FOR BLIG.

FT. SITUATED AT THE

LAREDOD INTL. AIRPORT AND BELONGING TO THE CITY
OF LAREX(O.
(Introduced by Cm. Tavid R. Cortez)
MOTION TO AFPFPROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONII: VALDEZ
FORS 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Ee No, 85-0-134-AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN
LEASE AGREEMENT WITH MOORE RUSINESS FORMS, INC..
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LAREXID FOR ROOM
22, RLIG. $S8~1, CONSTIITUTING 3346 S03. FT., SITU-
ATED AT 600 S SANIMAN STREET AT THE LAREDQ IN-
TERNATIONAL AIRFORT .
{Introduced by Cm. David R. Cortez)
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONTI: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Fe No. 85-0-135-CLOSING THE HEARING ON THE 1985 FAVING ASSESS-
MENT STREET IMPROVEMENTS MEADOW BRIDNGE FROJECT
ANG FIXING A LIEN AND CHARGE .
(Intrvoduced by Cm. Santos Benavides)
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONII: VALIDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Gs No. 85-0-136~CLOSING THE HEARING ON THE 1984 FAVING ASSESSMENT
STREET IMFROVEMENTS FROUJECT-GROUF TII-A AND
FIXING A LIEN AND CHARGEZ .
(Introduced by Cm. Margavito Renavides; Jr.)
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECOND: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Hs No. 85-0-137-CLOSING AND ARANIONING FOR VEHICULAR AND
-~  17.00 =




AGENDA NO., 32

NS

85-R-32

MOTION TO AFPFROVE?
VALDEZ

SECOND ¢
FOR: 7

MINUTES
FETESTRIANS USE,
EASTERN DIVISION, EXCE
1173 AND 1061 FREVIOUS
OR DEDICATED TO THE ST
WAY PURFOSES; aANO PROV.
(Introduced by Cm.

Al
ELOCK

San

RAMIREZ

AGAINST: O

No. 85-0~138-MODIFYING ORDINANCE NO

MOTION TO AFPFROVE?
VaLhEZ

SECOND$
FOR: 7

No »

85 0 139-AUTHORIZING THE CITY Mo

1985 WHICH FROVIDED FO
TO INTERNATIONAL BANK

FOR OUTSTANDING FAVING
MECHANIC LIEN CONTRACTS
SECURITY; FROVILING FOR
TIONAL BANK OF COMMERCEH

ST 19, 1985

® 1173, 1174 AND 1061,
T THOSE FARTS OF BLOCKS
Y AND CURRENTLY CONVEYED
TE OF TEXAS FOR RIGHT-0fF-

HING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

0s Benavides)

ABSTAIN: O

85 0 62 DATED AFRIL 23,
FAYMENT OF $19,471.62
- COMMERCE IN EXCHANGE
ASSESSMENT NOTES AND
y HELD BY SUCH BANK AS
¢t RETURN TO INTERNA-
t OF SEVENTY-TWO (72D

OUTSTANDING FAVING ASS&SSMENT NOTES AND

MECHANIC LIEN CONTRACTS
REFAYMENT OF $19,471¢6£
AN AUTHORIZING THE CILT
LETTER OF AGREEMENT WIT
OF COMMERCE FERTAINING

{(Introduced by Cm. John

RAMIREZ

AGAINST: O

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
STATE DEFARTMENT OF HIG
TRANSFORTATION FOR ACHU
NECESSARY RIGHTS-0F-WAY
CONSTRUCTION OF U.S. 83
ANII SOUTH . TO S.H. 3593
MENT OF $90,000.00 AS G
MATED COST OF SUCH ACGU
TO BE FALD FROM COMMUNI
GRANT FUNDS
FROM REVENUE SHARING FU
$60,000,00 BY REAFFROFR

-  18.00 e

3 IN EXCHANGE FOR

> TO CITY OF LAREDO
Y MANAGER TO EXECUTE
' INTERNATIONAL BANK
TO THIS MATTER

Feter Montalwvo)

ABSTAIN: O

NAGER TO EXECUTE THE
ITY OF LAREDO ANDI THE
HWAYS AND FURBL.IC
ISITION OF ALL THE
REGUIRED FOR THE
» FROM IH 35, EAST
AND AUTHORIZING PAY-
ITY?S SHARE OF ESTI-
ISITION; SAID AMOUNT
TY DEVELOFMENT RLOCK

TO EXTENT F $30,000.00 AND

NOS TO EXTENY OF
IATION THRERFROM.




AGENDA NO. 3

e

Lo

M.

S85--f—-32 MINUTES ﬁUd
¢Introduced by Cm. Saul

Cms Vidal Cantu, Jred
MOTION TO AFFROVE:!

SECONTi: VALIDEZ
FOR: 7

RAMIREZ

AGAINST: O

No. 83 O 140-FIXING AND ORDERING THE

BY ENTEX,INC. FOR LARBQ

WITHIN THE CITY OF LAREDO;

aN EFFECTIVE DATE.

UsT 19, 1985

N. Ramirez, Jr. and

ABSTAIN?

RATES TO BE CHARGED
VOLUME CONSUMERS
AND FROVIDING FOR

(Introduced by Cm. Josel A, Valdez?
MOTION TO AFPPROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONLD: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINGST: O ABSTAIN: O
No. 85 O 141-AMENDING THE ZONING MaF| OF THE CITY ZONING

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY Q
FROM R-2 (MULTI-FAMILY

(RESIDENTIAL/0OFFICE DIS
DESCRIBED FROFERTY LOCA
TRACT LOCATED AT DEL MA
(Introduced by Cm.

MOTION TO RECONSIDER: RAMIREZ
SECONDO: VALIEZ

FOR: 7 ABGAINST: O
MOTION TO TABLE: VALIEZ
SECONDI! RAMIREZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O
No .

Navid R.

F LAREDO BY CHANGING
[CESTRICT? TO R--0
TRICTY THE FOLLOWING

TIONS A 3874 ACRE
F ROULEVART.
Cortez)
ABSTAIN: ©
ABSTAIN: O

85 0 142-AMENDING ARTICLE 13.1 (2)c USES FERMITTED

IN THE B-1 DISTRICT TO
AS AN ALLOWED USE
BUSINESS DISTRICT.
(Introduced by Cm. Jose

{Introduced by Cm.

{(Introduced by Cm.

%\m:s
IN THE -1 LIMITED

Nawvid K.

12.00 r

ANTIQUE SHOFS

A. Valdez)

Cortez)

Saul M. Ramirez, Jred




AGENDA NO. 3 85-R-32 MINUTES AUdUST 192, 1985
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECOND: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
N. No. 83 0 143-AMENOING THE ZONING MAR OF THE CITY ZON-
‘ ING ORTIINANCE OF THE CWTY OF LAREDD RY
CHANGING FROM R—1 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDEN-
TIAL DISTRICTY TO B-1 (LIMITEH BUSTINESS
DISTRICT) THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FROFPERTY
LOCATION: LOT 4, BLOCKH 1646 E.I.)
(Introduced by Cm. Vidall Cantu, Jvr.?
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O© ABSTAIN: O
0. No. 83 0 144-AUTHORIZING THE CITY M GER TO EXECUTE A
CERTAIN LEASE ﬁGREEMEN?FEITH NORTH AMERICAN
COLLEGE, INC. OF LAREDD D/7B/7A NORTH AMERICAN
ETUCATION CENTER OF LAREDO FOR AND ON BEHALF
OF THE CITY OF LAREDO FPR CERTAIN UNDEVELOFED
LAND CONSTITUTING 61,500 SQ. FT. LOCATED AT
316 MAHER AVENUE AT THE| LAREDO INTERNATIONAL
AIRFORT AND BELONGING Tp THE CITY OF LAREDQ.
(Intvoduced by Cm. Margayito Benavides ,Jv.)
(REQUEST TO WITHIDRAW)
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECOND: VALDEZ
FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABSTAIN: O
Fe NO. 83-0-145-AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF ORDINANCE
#84--0--180 AND LEASE AGREEMENT UATED OCTO
BER 30, 1984, WITH CARR’S DELIVERY SERVICE
INC., AND THE CITY OF LAREDO AND AUTHORIZ-
ING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN
LEASE AGREEMENT WITH KAFCO TRUCKING, INC
FOR AND ON RBEHALF OF THE| CITY OF LAREDO

BLIG. #1324 (N),
SITUATED AT 217 MAHER Ay ENUE;
INTERNATIONAL AIRFORT
CITY OF LARENO.
(Introduced by Cm. David

- 20,00 -+

R. Cortez)

CONSTITYUTING 3,072 5Q.
AT THE LAREDO
qrn RELONGING TO THE

FTs



AGENIA NO.: 85-R-32

3.

MINUTES AUMIST 19, 1985

MOTION TO APFROVE: RAMIREZ

SECONDI: VALDEZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ARSTAIN: O

NO: 85-0-1446~AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF ORDINANCE
#53-0-0113 AND LEASE AGHREEMENT DATED NOVEM-
BER 1,1983, WITH MANPOEEE FROGRAMS OF WERE
COUNTY, AND THE CITY OF LAREDO; AND AUTHOR-

IZING THE CITY MANAGER

TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN

LEASE AGREEMENT WITH QJUTH TEXAS FRIVATE IN-

DUSTRY COUNCIL,
CITY OF LAREDO RLIDG.

FOR AN
*9[7? LOCATED

ON BEHALF OF THE
AT 4217

NORTH BARTLETT AVENUE CbNSTITUTING 2,855

SQAUARE FEET SITUATED
ATIRFORT AND
RETIO .«

AT

(Introduced by Cm. Dawvi

MOTION TO APFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONDI: VALDEZ
FORS 7

AGAINST: O

No.s 85-0-147-AUTHORIZING THE CITY MA
CERTAIN LEASE AGREEMENT
FREIGHT INC., FOR AND
OF LARENXQ] FOR BLIDG. %14
8Qs FT., SITUATED AT TH
FORT AND BELONGING TO T

{Introduced by Cm. David
MOTION TO AFFROVE: RAMIREZ
SECONTI: VALIEZ
FORS 7 AGAINST: O

IX.

Ao

RESOLUTIONS

£

THE LAREDO INTL..

EELONGING TD THE CITY OF LA~

i R, Cortez)

ABSTAIN: ©
NAGER TO EXECUTE A
WITH AMERICAN AIR
EEHALF OF THE CITY
CONSTITUTING 495
ELAREDO INTL. AIR~
LE CITY OF LAREDO.
R. Cortez)

ABSTAINS O

THE SOUTH TEXAS GEVELOFMENT COUNCIL REQUESTS RENEWAL. OF

THE CITY?’S MEMBERSHIF .
MEMERERSHIF FEES ARE FORFOSED
$12,500 TO $16,901.40,

PROVIDING SUFFORT OF THE
- 21,00 4

IUE TO AN INCREASE IN FPOFPULATION
TO RBE INCREASED FROM

SOUTH TEXAS DEVELOFP-




AGENDA NO.$

E.

Ce.

BY CONVENT,
INGUIRY ON ISSUING THESE CERTIFICATES
SALE 18 SEFTEMBER

I,

85-R~-32 MINUTES

Al st 19,

19835

MENT COUNCIL. AND QUT%KW&ZINB THE CITY MANAGER

TO FPAY MEMBERSHIF FEES FOR THE FERIOD FROM
OCTORER 1. 19835 TO SEFPTEMBER 20, 1986 OF
$16,901.40.

SUR.ECT TO AFFROFPRIATION IN 1985-86 BUDGET

MOTION TO APFROVE: S. BENAVIDES

SECONDII? RAMIREZ

FOR: 7 AGAINST: O ABRSTAIN: O

DIRECTING THE FURBLICATION OF NOTICE

COMBINATION TAX AND SEWER SYSTEM REV
OBL.IGATION. THIE $5,000,000 ISSUE W
OF 410,000,000 GF CERTIFICATES TO RE
CITY?S WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM.

LY SOLIY ON OCTORBER 30, 1984. A $3,0
ANTICIPATED FOR THE FROJECT. A FUERL

OF INTENTION TO ISSUE
ENUE CERTIFICATES OF

tll. COMFLETE THE SALE
MODEL AND. IMFROVE THE
$5,000,000 WAS FREVIOUS-
00,000 FEDERAL GRANT IS
LC HEARING INGQUIRY WAS

HELI ON MaAY 1, 1984 FOR THE SaLE OF Rl0,000oOOO OF CERTIFI-—

CATES.

MOTION TO AFPFROVE: VALDEZ
SECONII: RAMIREZ

FOR: & AGAINST: O

DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF Ii
FICATES OF OBLIGATION. THESE CERTIF
OF THE CITY HALL SITE (BLOCK 63 WEST
VICTORIA,
1985,

THE DATE OF FROFOSED

MOTION TO AFFROVE: VALDEZ
SECONDI: RAMIREZ

FOR: 6 AGAINST: O

FLLORES AND HOUSTON.

ABSTAIN: O

NTENTION TO ISSUE CERTI—~
ICATES ARE FOR PURCHASE
ERN DIVISIONY , ROUND--

A FUBLIC HEARING
WAS HELIDD ON AFRIL 2,
17,1285,

ABSTAIN: O

DIRECTING FPUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE COM-
BINATION TaX aND FPAVING ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATES OF ORLIGA-

TION IN THE AMOUNT OF 41,000,000.

THE FROFOSED DATE OF SALE IS SEFTEMHER
INQUIRY ON THIS FROFOSED SALE

HEARING
1985, THE FROCEEDS WILL FINANCE THE
FORTION OF THE COST OF AFFROXIMATELY

22,00

17, 1985, A FURLIC
WAaS HELD ON MAY 21,
VOLUNTARY FARTICIFATION
200 BLOCKS OF FPAVING




AGENDA NO. $

Xe

XI.

8h—-R--32

MOTION TO AFFPROVES
RAMIREZ

SECONIIZ
FOR: &

DIRECTING FUR
AIRFORT CERTI
ING THE ISSUa
THIS $600,000
TO TRACOR--RAD

E.

MINUTES

VALDEZ

AGAINST: O

LICATION OF NOTICE OF
FICATES OF ORLIGATION
NCE OF CERTIFICATES OF
SALE IS TO FINANCE A
CON, INC. AT THE AIRFO

AUUST 19,
WITH CURE AND- GUTTER TO BE UNDER CONIRACT DURING

1985
198386,

ABSTAIN: O

TENTION TO ISSUE

D PUBLIC HEARING REGARD-
BLIGATION.

ILOING BEING LEASEID

T. A FURLIC HEARING

INGUIRY WAS OFENED ON JANUARY 7,1985 AND CONCLUDNED ON

SULY 2,
$1,400,000 WI

MOTION TO AFfF
SECOND? RAMI
FOR: 6

Fo. CITY COUNCIL

TRANSFORTATION AUMINISTRATION GRANT
MEETING

$347,197 AT T
AUTHORIZING S

1983 FOR A SALE OF $2,000.000,

LL RE RECOMMENDED FOR ¢

ROVE: VALDEZ
REZ

AGAINST: O

AUTHORIZED SUBMISSION O

HE JUNE 18, 19835
UBMISSION IS REQUIRED.

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MA)
AFFLICATION TO THE URRBRAN MASS TRANSFORTA--

MOTION TO AFF
SECONDI: RAMI
FOR: &

COMMITTEE REFORTS

AFFOINTMENTS

A. AIVISING THE

nE LA GARZA,

TION ADMINISTRATION FOR
ASSISTANCE GRANT AT 454
YEAR 1986,

ROVE
REZ
AGAINST: O

VALTEZ

CITY COUNCIL OF THE QPZEINTMENT OF MR

ITT BY CM. SAUL. N. RAM

- 23.00 +

THE REMAINING

LE AT A LATER DATE.

AEBSTAIN: O

= AN URBAN MASS
FELICATION FOR
. A RESOLUTION

NAGER TO SURMIT aN

AN OFERATING
7+127.00 FOR FISCAL.

ABRSTAINS O

FERMIN

VEZ s JR. TO THE  LAREDO




AGENDIA NQ, t 835-R-32 MINUTES

IMFROVEMENT CORPORATION.

AUG

Be. CONSIDERATION OF AFFOINTMENT OF CITY
TO THE SOUTH TEXAS DEVELOFMENT COUNC
THE CURRENT AFFOINTMENTS ARE MAYOR T
VALIDEZ , COUNCILMAN MONTALVO, COUNCIL

MAN SANTOS BENAVIDES.

MOTION TO REAFFOINT:
SECOND? VALDEZ
FOR: &

S+ BENAVIIDES

AGAINST

XIT.. ALJOURNMENT

MOTION TO RECESS MEETING
SECONDIt RAMIREZ
FOR: & AGAINST ¢

TO AUGUST 21

MEETING RECESSEDNI AT 11.45 F.M.

I HERERY CERTIFY THAT ABOVE MINUTES CONTAINEID' IN
ARE TRUE, COMFLETE, AND CORRECT FROCEEDINGS OF T
COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON THE 19TH DAY OF ALUGUST,
ORIGINAL COFY IS ON FILE IN THE CITY SECRETARY?S

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE CORFORATE SEAL OF THE CIf
TEXAS on this the 10th day of October, 1985.

LBST 1.9,

1985

COUNCIL. REFRESENTATIVES

7. FOR OCTORER 1, 1986,
ATANGELO,

COUNCILMAN
MAN RAMIREZ , AND COUNCIL-

ABSTAIN: O
2, 1985¢ VALDEZ
ABSTAINS O

FAGES 01 TO 24
{E REGULAR CITY
1985, THE
OFFICE.,

Y OF LAREDO,

MM/,

HORY
CIT

FREFARED BY?: Gloria M. Barza

FASSBED AND AFFROVED BY CITY COUNCIL ON¢ geP ¢ 5 1985

CORRECTIONS?

24,00

[ENCIA C. GONZALEZ
r SECRETARY




